

The Gamania Group 1Q~3Q18 Consolidated Financial Results

Nov 8, 2018

The Gamania Group (Ticker: 6180:TT) today announced its 1Q~3Q18 financial results in accordance with IFRS:

NT\$ thousand	2018Q3	2017Q3	YoY %	2018Q1~Q3	2017Q1~Q3	YoY %
Revenues	3,273,645	1,836,344	78%	11,634,895	5,767,560	102%
Gross Profit	1,373,632	296,431	363%	3,880,319	913,645	325%
Net Income	528,179	(80,039)	Turn Profit	1,458,210	36	40505x
EPS(NT\$)	3.11	(0.53)		8.59	-	

Note: Net income is attributable to owners of the parent.

3Q18 Consolidated revenue surged to NT\$3.3 billion, YoY +78%. Consolidated gross profit was NT\$1.4 billion, YoY +363%, and gross margin also soared to 42%, up 26ppts year on year, and up 5ppts quarter on quarter. The net income was NT\$528 million and EPS was NT\$3.11 which hit a record high in 3Q18.

As of 3Q18, the consolidated revenue was NT\$11.6 billion, YoY +102%. The net income added up to be NT\$1.5 billion, and the accumulated EPS of NT\$8.59 recorded a new all-time high.